



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3296 OF 2023

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 291 OF 2016

Riyza Gayaz Shaikh & Anr.

...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

ALONGWITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1152 OF 2015

Mustafa Ilahi Shaikh

...Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Mr. Daulat G. Khamkar for the Appellant in APEAL/291/2016.

Mr. S.V.Gavand, A.P.P for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

GAURI GODSE, JJ.

DATE : 29th NOVEMBER, 2023

P.C. :

. Since the paper-book is ready, matter to be listed on **18th December, 2023**, at the end of the admission board, 'For Final Hearing'.

GAURI GODSE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.