

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 291 OF 2016

Riyaz Gayaz Shaikh And Anr	APPELLANT
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH
CR. APPEAL NO. 1152 OF 2015

Mustafa Ilahi Shaikh	APPELLANT
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1063 OF 2025
In
Cr. Appeal 291 OF 2016

Riyaz Gayaz Shaikh	PETITIONER
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

1. ADV. PAYOSHI ROY FOR THE APPELLANT IN
APEAL/291/2016.

2. ADV. HASAN NIZAMI I/BY. ADV. DR. YUG MOHIT
CHAUDHARY IN APEAL/1152/2015.

ADV. GEETA P. MULEKAR, APP, FOR STATE /
RESPONDENTS.

(ALONGWITH - IA/1426/2025 IN APEAL/1152/2015).

BOTTOM OF ADMISSION BOARD FOR "FINAL
HEARING".

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : **18th July, 2025**

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/07/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)