

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 1152 OF 2015

Mustafa Ilahi ShaikhAPPELLANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 291 OF 2016

Riyaz Gayaz Shaikh And AnrAPPELLANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

None for Parties

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

None for the Parties Stand Over to 24/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)